The adoption of IFRS 9 has impacted the following areas:

• Credit losses on accounts receivables at amortised cost

  The impairment of financial assets applying the expected credit loss model. This affects the Commission’s
accounts receivables shown under financial assets at amortised cost, measured at amortised cost.  For
accounts receivables at amortised cost, the Commission applies the 12-month expected credit loss model of
recognising lifetime expected credit losses as these items do not have a significant financing component.

  The application of the expected credit loss methodology based on the stages of impairment assessment
for accounts receivables at amortised cost did not result in the recognition of additional allowance for credit
losses for accounts receivables as at January 1, 2018.

  On the date of initial application, January 1, 2018 the financial instruments of the Group were reclassified
as follows:

   Measurement category   Carrying amount
   Balance at  Opening
   Original   December 31, Adoption of balance at
   IAS 39 New IFRS 9 2017 IFRS 9 January 1,2018
   Category Category $ $ $
Current assets

   Loans and  Amortised
Cash   receivables cost 5,055,043 – 5,055,043
   Loans and Amortised
Accounts receivable  receivables cost 76,478 – 76,478

Total current financial
assets   5,131,521 – 5,131,521

   Amortised Amortised
Other assets   cost  cost 6,100 – 6,100
Total current assets   5,137,621 – 5,137,621

The Commission does not have any non-current financial assets. There have been no changes to the classification
or measurement of financial liabilities as a result of the application of IFRS 9.

There were no adjustments affected due to reclassification or remeasurement due to the adoption of IFRS 9.

2018 AFSC ANNUAL REPORT32

Anguilla Financial Services Commission
Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2018

(expressed in United States dollars)

3 Changes in accounting policies …continued

New standards and amendments to standards effective for the financial year beginning January 1, 2018